
Augsburg (2-9) -vs- North Central (Ill.) (6-7)
3/14/2026 at Clermont, Florida (Hancock 3)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sam Schilf (3-3)
Loss: Zoe Adkins (1-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 10:00 AM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Augsburg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
North Central (Ill.) 2 1 1 0 0 3 X 7 11 1

Augsburg 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Teron Ormond-Miller cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jaime Olson lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lola Pilon 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Mckenna Haug dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kayla Shaffer c 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Aleia Johnston 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 3
Nikolina Opp rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Megan Gissler ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Jayden Evenson 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Zoe Adkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 2 0 4 6 6

E: Aleia Johnston (1)

North Central (Ill.) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gwen Shouse ss 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Tatum Yokley ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Gracie Vlach 2b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Abby LaPlant ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Hailey Morsovillo dp 2 0 1 2 1 0 0
    Sophia Patterson dp 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Nicole Stone 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Reese Johnson 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kayla Crabtree c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vianca Juarez ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Lauren Bowmar 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
Carley Creeth rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Sydney Nienhouse cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Emma Herder ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Charlotte Toosley lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Alyssa Barowski ph 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sam Schilf p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Charlotte Brummel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 11 7 2 1 7

2B: Abby LaPlant (1); Hailey Morsovillo (1)
HR: Lauren Bowmar (1)
SH: Sydney Nienhouse (1)
SB: Gwen Shouse (1); Gracie Vlach (1)
E: Reese Johnson (1)
DP: 1

Augsburg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zoe Adkins (L, 1-3) 6.0 11 7 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 29 32 4 13 –
Totals 11 7 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 29 32 4 13

North Central (Ill.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sam Schilf (W, 3-3) 6.0 2 0 0 4 5 0 0 0 0 20 24 4 8 –
Charlotte Brummel 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 –
Totals 2 0 0 4 6 0 0 0 0 23 27 4 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Augsburg - Top of 1st AUG NOR
Reese Johnson to 3b. 0 0
Teron Ormond-Miller popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Jaime Olson grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Lola Pilon struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0

North Central (Ill.) - Bottom of 1st AUG NOR
Gwen Shouse walked (0-0). 0 0
Gwen Shouse stole second. 0 0
Gracie Vlach singled to pitcher (0-0); Gwen Shouse advanced to third. 0 0
Gracie Vlach stole second. 0 0
Hailey Morsovillo doubled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Gracie Vlach scored; Gwen Shouse scored. 0 2
Nicole Stone grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 2
Kayla Crabtree flied out to rf (0-0). 0 2
Lauren Bowmar grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 2

Augsburg - Top of 2nd AUG NOR
Mckenna Haug grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 2
Kayla Shaffer struck out looking (0-0). 0 2
Aleia Johnston walked (0-0). 0 2
Nikolina Opp walked (0-0); Aleia Johnston advanced to second. 0 2
Megan Gissler struck out swinging (0-0). 0 2

North Central (Ill.) - Bottom of 2nd AUG NOR
Carley Creeth singled to left field (0-0). 0 2
Sydney Nienhouse grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Carley Creeth advanced to second. 0 2
Charlotte Toosley singled to center field (0-0); Carley Creeth advanced to third. 0 2
Gwen Shouse singled to second base, RBI (0-0); Charlotte Toosley advanced to second; Carley Creeth
scored. 0 3
Gracie Vlach singled to shortstop (0-0); Gwen Shouse advanced to second; Charlotte Toosley advanced to
third. 0 3
Hailey Morsovillo reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Gracie Vlach advanced to second; Gwen
Shouse advanced to third; Charlotte Toosley out at home ss to c. 0 3
Nicole Stone grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 3

Augsburg - Top of 3rd AUG NOR
Jayden Evenson singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 3
Teron Ormond-Miller lined into double play p to 1b (0-0); Jayden Evenson out on the play. 0 3
Jaime Olson grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 3

North Central (Ill.) - Bottom of 3rd AUG NOR
Kayla Crabtree lined out to 2b (0-0). 0 3
Lauren Bowmar homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 0 4
Carley Creeth grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 4
Sydney Nienhouse grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 4

Augsburg - Top of 4th AUG NOR
Lola Pilon grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 4
Mckenna Haug grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 4
Kayla Shaffer walked (0-0). 0 4
Aleia Johnston struck out looking (0-0). 0 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

North Central (Ill.) - Bottom of 4th AUG NOR
Charlotte Toosley grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 4
Gwen Shouse fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 4
Gracie Vlach grounded out to p (0-0). 0 4

Augsburg - Top of 5th AUG NOR
Nikolina Opp grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 4
Megan Gissler struck out swinging (0-0). 0 4
Jayden Evenson walked (0-0). 0 4
Teron Ormond-Miller grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 4

North Central (Ill.) - Bottom of 5th AUG NOR
Hailey Morsovillo walked (0-0). 0 4
Nicole Stone reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Hailey Morsovillo out at second 3b to 2b. 0 4
Kayla Crabtree grounded out to 3b (0-0); Nicole Stone advanced to second. 0 4
Lauren Bowmar flied out to 3b (0-0). 0 4

Augsburg - Top of 6th AUG NOR
Jaime Olson lined out to 3b (0-0). 0 4
Lola Pilon singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 4
Mckenna Haug reached first on a fielding error by 3b (0-0); Lola Pilon advanced to second. 0 4
Kayla Shaffer reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Mckenna Haug out at second ss to 2b; Lola
Pilon advanced to third. 0 4
Aleia Johnston flied out to 1b (0-0). 0 4

North Central (Ill.) - Bottom of 6th AUG NOR
Carley Creeth grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 4
Emma Herder pinch hit for Sydney Nienhouse. 0 4
Emma Herder singled to center field (0-0). 0 4
Sydney Nienhouse pinch ran for Emma Herder. 0 4
Alyssa Barowski pinch hit for Charlotte Toosley. 0 4
Alyssa Barowski reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); Sydney Nienhouse out at second 2b
unassisted. 0 4
Tatum Yokley pinch hit for Gwen Shouse. 0 4
Tatum Yokley singled to center field (0-0); Alyssa Barowski advanced to second. 0 4
Abby LaPlant pinch hit for Gracie Vlach. 0 4
Abby LaPlant doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Tatum Yokley advanced to third; Alyssa Barowski scored. 0 5
Sophia Patterson pinch hit for Hailey Morsovillo. 0 5
Sophia Patterson singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Abby LaPlant scored; Tatum Yokley scored. 0 7
Nicole Stone reached first on a fielding error by 3b (0-0); Sophia Patterson advanced to second. 0 7
Hailey Morsovillo to dp for Reese Johnson. 0 7
Reese Johnson to 3b for Nicole Stone. 0 7
Sophia Patterson pinch hit. 0 7
Abby LaPlant pinch hit. 0 7
Tatum Yokley pinch hit. 0 7
Vianca Juarez pinch hit for Kayla Crabtree. 0 7
Vianca Juarez struck out swinging (0-0). 0 7

Augsburg - Top of 7th AUG NOR
Sophia Patterson to dp. 0 7
Charlotte Brummel to p for Reese Johnson. 0 7
Sydney Nienhouse to cf. 0 7
Kayla Crabtree to c for Vianca Juarez. 0 7
Hailey Morsovillo to dp. 0 7
Gracie Vlach to 2b for Abby LaPlant. 0 7



Gwen Shouse to ss for Tatum Yokley. 0 7
Nikolina Opp struck out looking (0-0). 0 7
Sophia Patterson to dp. 0 7
Megan Gissler grounded out to p (0-0). 0 7
Jayden Evenson grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 7
Charlotte Toosley to lf for Alyssa Barowski. 0 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Central (Ill.) - Bottom of 7th AUG NOR


